Barlan, Iowa Tribune Tuesday April 30, 1991,pg 2-A Leonard O. Baer, 57 Leonard O. Baer, 57, Harlan, died Thursday, April 25 at his home in Harlan. Services will be held Tuesday, April 30 at 10 a.m. at Beem Belford Funeral Home in Council Bluffs with burial at the Garner Township Cemetery. Baer is survived by his wife, Dorothy of Council Bluffs; his mother, Alta Baer of Elkhart, In.; two sons --Earl and Boris of Council Bluffs; three daughters -- Cherry Muffley and Dolores Finken of Council Bluffs and Dian Kelloff of Omaha; two sisters --Carolyn Peterson of Wichita, Kan. and Marylin Moore of Greshan, Ore.; a

brother -- Lester of Goshen, In.; and seven grandchildren. Baer was co-owner of Mid-America Fiberglass Products in Harlan.